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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST 1S MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Application Acronyms:
[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication]
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/lLease Commingling]
[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] 57\
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] _MnS )//”
[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPl-Injection Pressure Increase]
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response]
~vmtpgpionn O/l amd G5

[1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] J o
"/é 3 ~ )
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication Yy SR
X] NsL [] NSP [] sD
Check One Only for [B] or [C] - "
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement " ;
[0 pHC [] ctB [ pLc [ pCc [] oLs [] oLM
o 5
[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery . N,
] wex [ pmx [ swDp [ IpI [] EOR [] PPR S
2|
[D] Other: Specify _%_/
Chrmicey Adinsgd 3 H
[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or U Does Not Apply 30-0 A —~3SS0>__
[A] [] Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners P 0d/
[B] X Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner = Besiv 14 n cag
41232

[C] ] Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice

[D] X Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO

U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office

(E] [] For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or,
(F] [] Waivers are Attached

(3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.
“.
Philana Thompson /MW Regulatory Compliance Specialist 6 5 'zz'z 'Z
M 74
Date

Print or Type Name ‘Signature / ' Title

pthompson@merrion.bz
e-mail Address




August 14" 2014

Jami Bailey

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Re: Application for Administrative Approval of a Unorthodox well location in the Basin
Mancos Gas Pool (97232) for the Chimichanga #3H API 30-045-35502, Section 36, T24N, ROW,
San Juan County, NM.

Dear Ms. Bailey:

Merrion QOil & Gas Corporation (OGRID 14634) is seeking administrative approval of an unorthodox
well location for the Chimichanga #3H, a horizontal well with a surface location of the SENE, Section
36, T24N, ROW. This area is subject to the Special Rules and Regulations for the Basin Mancos Pool
adopted by the Commission under R-12984, which requires 320 acre spacing and wells to be no closer
than 660 feet to the outer boundary of the spacing unit. Two standup 320 acre spacing units in Section
36 will be combined to form a 640 acre project area for this proposed well. The penetration point of
the proposed well will be in Unit H of section 36 at a location of 2000’ FNL and 200’ FEL. The
bottom hole location is located in UL L at 1980’ FSL and 280’ FWL.

Enclosed as Exhibit A is the approved C-102 for the Chimichanga #3H horizontal well. It reflects that
the W/2 and the E/2 of section 36 have been combined to form a 640 acre project area for this well,
and that the completed interval encroaches toward the spacing units to the West of section 36, the W/2
remains at least 330 feet from the spacing unit boundary. Merrion Oil & Gas believes that this location
is necessary to efficiently develop the Basin Mancos reserves underlying section 36. Rules 19.15.15.13
(B) and 19.15.4.12 (A)2 NMAC allow the director to grant an exception to the well location
requirements so long as no affected party, as defined in the NMOCD division rules, object to the
application.

Enclosed as Exhibit B is a land plat showing the leases and all working interest owners in the spacing
units to the West and East of Section 36. It reflects that in the E/2 T24N, ROW S36 & W/2 T24N,
R8W S31 interest is common. However in the W/2 of T24N, ROW, S36 & E/2 T24N It reflects that
the ownership is not common between the adjoining spacing units and the spacing unit containing the
proposed unorthodox location. A copy of this application with all attachments has been sent by
certified mail to the working interest owners advising them that if they have an objection it must be
filed in writing with the division within 20 days from the date the division receives this application.
See Exhibit C.

Respectfully Submitted,
610 Reilly Avenue
Farmington, NM 87401

PHilana Thompson main505.324.5300
Merrion Qil & Gas, Controller fax 505.324.5350



(@ERRION
. OlL & GAS

August 14", 2014
To affected parties

Re: Application for Administrative Approval of a Unorthodox well location in the Basin
Mancos Gas Pool (97232) for the Chimichanga #3H API 30-045-35502, Section 36, T24N, R9W,
San Juan County, NM.

To whom it may concern:

Enclosed is a copy of the above referenced application which was filed with the New Mexico Oil
Conservation Division. Any objection to this application must be filed in writing within twenty (20)
days from the date above with the applicant and the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, 1220
South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505. If no objection is received within the twenty (20) day
period, this application may be approved administratively by the Division.

If you have any questions or concerns about this application, please contact me at:

Philana Thompson

Merrion Oil & Gas Corporation
610 Reilly Ave

Farmington, NM 87401
pthompson@merrion.bz
505-324-5336

Respectfully Submitted,

Philana Thompson
Merrion Oil & Gas, Controller

610 Reilly Avenue
Farmington, NM 87401
main505.324.5300
fax 505.324.5350



Submit 1 Copy To Appropriate District State of New Mexico Form C-103

lW

Offi . .
le:-it 1-$75)393-6161 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Revised July 18, 2013
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 ‘ _ ‘ WELL API NO.
Dis:¥ict 1l - (575) 748-1283 -045-
BUS: Fis ., Aresa, NMI 88210 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION (3304335502
LD ’ b ] 5. Indicate Type of Lease
Dlslnct.lll—(SOS) 334-6178 1220 South St. Francis Dr. STATE E FEE D
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 \
District IV — (505) 476-3460 Santa Fe, NM 87505 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM
87505
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name

(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A '
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH
PROPOSALS.) 0 = SCHV{IMI{CI:\JHI:;\:SA
1. Type of Well: Oil Well Gas Well Other - well Number >

yP cONS. DIV DIST. 3 #3H ]
2. Name of Operator 9. OGRID Number s|2 %
MERRION OIL & GAS CORPORATION 9.9 1014 14634 Slgs
3. Address of Operator JUL # 5~ 10. Pool name or Wildcat - - i)
610 REILLY AVE FARMINGTON, NM 87401 BASIN MANCOS a g'
4. Well Location >

Unit Letter___ L :_1980__ feet fromthe __ SOUTH lineand 251 feet fromthe  WEST line
Section 36 Township 24N Range 9W NMPM County SAN JUAN
11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, eic.) B
~ ' 6839°
12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK [] PLUG AND ABANDON [ REMEDIAL WORK [0 ALTERING CASING [
TEMPORARILY ABANDON [ CHANGE PLANS X COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.[[] PANDA |

PULL OR ALTER CASING 0 MULTIPLE COMPL (| CASING/CEMENT JOB |
DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE [ :

CLOSED-LOOP SYSTEM O .
OTHER: O OTHER: ‘ O
13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date
of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of
proposed completion or recompletion.

Merrion Oil & Gas proposed to change the surface and bottom hole location of the above mentioned well as

follows:

New Well Location:

SL -~ H-36-T24N-R9W 2000’ FNL & 200’ FEL 36.27257, -107.73280
BH- L-36-T24N-R9W 1980’ FSL & 280° FWL 36.26885, -107.74907

See attached revised C102, APD, operations plan & drilling plan

Nold C104

for Directional Sufvey
and "As Drilled” plat

Spud Date: Rig Release Date:

1 hereby certify that the ipformation aboye is true and complete to the best of my knowledge-and belief.

SIGNATURE TITLE__Regulatory Compliance Spec DATE__7/28/14

Type or print name __Philana Thompson____ E-mail address: __ pthompson@merrion.bz PHONE: _505-486-1171
For State Use Only ! i j

L -2 o SUPERVISOR DISTRICT & 8 ' -
APPROVED BY: “ ‘ LE paTe AUG 06 2014

Conditions of Approval (if any):



Bxstmct I

1625 M. Frenxch Dr Hobbs, MM 58240
» Fhone: {575) 393—5161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

Districi 11

B11 S. First Street. Artesia, NM 88210

Prong: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

District ili

Form C-1Q2

State of New Mexico Revised Auget 1 203

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

Sutmit one copy to
Appropraiate District Office

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

B! 1y aon PG Svati70 1220 South St. Francis Orive  O[LCONSNDIDISPo3iT
Dstrict IV Santa Fe, NM 87505
Prone: (5051 476- 3460 Fox (558%%"‘55.3'2%28’“ JUL 2 9 2014

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

| 1 certify that the inforaation contawec
! herein atmaﬂmlate to the best of ay
; know and betjef, ad that this ongagizaton)
' ~ either 08 8 m:m interest or unlrased
. § oireral interest in the land including the
Q = tm-ho location or hes a rigwt
—- to dril} this well at this location oursuant
g% I5[E R nin
ug g agreement isory pooling order
E“ Q Q ;
j»] H
N i - - gt
bt i
- TION ——
| END-OF ~LATERAL pomr 0F-ENTRY SUAFACE LOCATIG Wy )
N T: 35.26896 ‘N LAT: 3627255 'N 1 w ;
i‘é A e LONG 10573378 W | LONG 107.73219°W | i 0L H1vroHt- 4 <
9'8 DATUM NADI927 DATUM NAD1S27 DATUM NAD1927 o |l sovvess
25 26885 'N 2689 LAT: 36.27257 N "’sunvevon CERTIFICATION
2 LONE 130367 74907 W LONG. 1%57 734379 ‘.‘,‘,, LONG: 107. 73298g3 W £ L rercty cert la??ftas":l o) lfa‘%nm @
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sy SUpervision, and that the sane is true
; 36 PR — ano correct to the best of my muef
| Oate Revised: JUNE 19, 2014
. 5 | Date of Survey: MARCH 3. 2014 |
_\% ‘ gg Signature ano Sea) of Professinal Surveyar
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E"i' Sp4°22.86'N 43263 %g
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qiv
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AP Number “Pool Code Yool NaTe
2)0_,0 45,3550(; 97232 BASIN MANCOS
: “Property Code "Property Name TWe1l Number
| CHIMICHANGA 3H
f CAT0 No. "Operato- Name Eievation
‘ y 14634 MERRION DIL & GAS CORPORATION 6839 )
’ ) 10 Surface Location
) r‘unr Tot ro, | Gection Towanip. Fange ot ion |~ Feet freo Ge | NortivSouth 1e Feet troo the East/West iira County
i H 36 24N oW 2000 NORTH 200 EAST SAN JUAN
: Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
, [WoE Bm T Sxtisn | T Rarge ot o0 Feat fraa tre TorUvSaRh 110 et oo e East/wet 1ire oty
| ! L ‘ 36 24N oW 1980 SOUTH 280 WEST SAN JUAN
g { ¥ egicated Acres. 640.0 Acres Ymint o0 Infidl | ¥ Consolidation Coce |2 0rcer o,
o Entire Section 36

ND ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED

OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

S89°09 W 2645.94 (RECORD)

588 ‘54°12W 2659.62 " (MEASURED)

589 09 W 2645.94 ' (RECCRD)
588 *50°16'H 2641.13 " (MEASURED)

589 '26 21 W 2705.28 ' (MEASURED)
589 %2 W 2602.38" (RECORD)

589 "1805W 2498.56 ' (MEASURED)
§89 °32W 2602.38 * (RECORD)

¥ OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

Certificate Numner

15268










Operator of the Communitized Area: Merrion Oil & Gas Corporation

Description of Leases Committed

Tract
Lessor: State of New Mexico, acting by and through its
Commissioner of Public Lands
Lessee of Record: Koch Exploration & Merrion Oil & Gas Corporation
Lease Serial No. B1-0889-00027
Date of Lease: 12/22/1943
Description of Lands Committed: Township 24N, Range 6W, NMPM
Section 36: SWXNE/, W/ANWY, SEANWY, NESWY,
SW¥%SEX
No. of Acres: 240 Acres
Name and Percent Working Koch Exploration Company 75.000%
Interest Owner Merrion Oil & Gas 25.000%
Total Working Interest 100.0000%
Tract i
Lessor: State of New Mexico, acting by and through its
Commissioner of Public Lands
Lessee of Record: Dugan Production Corporation
Lease Serial No. V0-8996-00002
Date of Lease: 7/1/2011
Description of Lands Committed: Township 24N, Range 9W, NMPM
Section 36: N2NEY, N%:SEY, NEXNWY, NWHSW,
SEZNEY
No. of Acres: 320 Acres
Name and Percent Working Dugan Production Corp %
Interest Owner EnCana Oil & Gas (USA) Inc %

Total Working Interest
100.0000%

10



Lessor:

Lessee of Record:
Lease Serial No.
Date of Lease:

Description of Lands Committed:

No. of Acres:

Name and Percent Working
interest Owner

Total Working Interest

Tract No.

Tract Il

State of New Mexico, acting by and through its
Commissioner of Public Lands

Koch Exploration Company

B1-0889-0038

12/22/1943

Township 24N, Range 9W, NMPM

Section 36: S¥.SW%

80 Acres

Koch Exploration Co 100.00%
100.0000%

Recapitulation

No. of Acres  Percentage of Interest

Committed _In Communitized Area

| 240.00 37.5%
il 320.00 50.0%
1] 80.00 12.5%
640.00 100.00%

11






Exhibit C : Notification List

New Mexico State Land Office
PO Box 1148
Santa Fe, NM 87504

Koch Exploration Company LLC
950 17" Street, Suite 1900
Denver, CO 80202

Encana Oil & Gas (USA) Inc.
370 17" Street, Suite 1700
Denver, CO 80202

Dugan Production Corporation
709 E Murray Dr
Farmington, NM 87401

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Drive
Santa Fe, NM 87505



McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

From: Philana Thompson <pthompson@merrion.bz>

Sent: Friday, August 22, 2014 12:24 PM

To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

Cc: Ryan Davis; Ryan Merrion

Subject: Re: Chimicanga #3H API 30-045-35502 and ChipandSalsa#2H API 30-045-35582 NSL

administrative applications

Michael,
Due to cluster spacing with in each stage, and to allow for reasonable margin of error, for both wells the perfs
will be as follows:

380' FWL & 710' FEL

On Fri, Aug 22, 2014 at 11:31 AM, McMillan, Michael, EMNRD <Michael.McMillan @state.nm.us> wrote:
These are the footage calls from the end and beginning of the perforated interval?
Thank You

Michael McMillan

From: Philana Thompson [mailto:pthompson@merrion.bz]

Sent: Friday, August 22, 2014 11:25 AM

To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

Subject: Re: Chimicanga #3H API 30-045-35502 and ChipandSalsa#2H API 30-045-35582 NSL administrative
applications

for both locations it will be 330' FWL and 660 FEL

On Fri, Aug 22, 2014 at 10:47 AM, Philana Thompson <pthompson@merrion.bz> wrote:
Here is the perforations:
Chipsnsalsa- Top 5617' Bot 9812'

Chimichanga- Top 5807' Bot 9957'

please let me know if you require any further information.



McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

From: Philana Thompson <pthompson@merrion.bz>
Sent: Friday, August 22, 2014 2:38 PM

To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

Cc: Ryan Davis

Subject: Re: Chimichanga 3H

that was in regards to the bhi in east end, we changed the bhl to the west end which is why we filed a new nsl
Philana Thompson
Merrion Oil & Gas

Sent from my iPhone

On Aug 22, 2014, at 2:33 PM, "McMillan, Michael, EMNRD" <Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us> wrote:

Ms. Thompson:
Encana had protested the Chimichanga 3H location on Friday March 14, 2014, has the issue been
resolved?

Thank You

Michael A. McMillan

Engineering and Geological Services Bureau, Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe NM 87505

0:505.476.3448 F. 505.476.3462



